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Meader, Albert C. 1906-00-00 S-7 392 11 O -

Meader, Alta V. 1981-02-05 G-3 37 12 Walnut 90

Meader, Bernard L. 1976-00-00 G-8 1A 6 Maple 57

Meader, Catherine C. 1942-00-00 S-7 392 6 O -

Meader, Evelyn F. 1906-00-00 S-7 392 10 O -

Meader, Hannah A. 1863-00-00 S-6 70 3 N -

Meader, Helen H. 1976-04-12 G-3 37 9 Walnut 74

Meader, Herbert E. 1964-09-01 G-3 37 11 Walnut 84

Meader, Isaac 1874-00-00 S-6 70 1 N -

Meader, Isabel Rose 1969-11-07 S-5 209 6 H 91

Meader, James V. 1926-00-00 S-7 392 5 O -

Meader, Jason (John?) N. 1860-00-00 S-6 70 4 N -

Meader, John H. 1972-01-27 G-3 37 10 Walnut 63

Meader, Lyle Smithson 1968-01-15 S-5 209 5 H 92

Meader, M. Abbie 1869-05-07 S-1 2 2 F -

Meader, M. Florence 1891-00-00 S-7 392 4 O -

Meader, Nancy 1888-00-00 S-6 70 2 N -

Meader, Steven F. 1959-12-16 G-3 37 7 Walnut 2

Meadow, Beverlea A. 2018-06-14 G-12 38 12 Walnut 72

Meadows, Kenneth R. 2005-11-09 S-1 1 19 North 62

Mears, Edward 1953-00-00 G-8 1 7 Maple 62

Meatty, Sandra L. 2025-11-06 G-21X 57 2 Cypress 80

Meehan, Leon W. 2017-10-04 G-21X 56 1 Apple 76

Meehan, Nellie C. 2010-07-23 G-21X 56 2 Apple 68

Meeks, Rubin Jefferson Jr. 2001-09-05 S-1 159 4 D 61

Mehaffey, Beatrice 1932-07-11 G-2 16 5 Walnut 79

Mehaffey, Elizabeth 1969-04-02 G-2 16 4 Walnut 86

Mehaffey, James - G-1 30 5 Watson -

Mehaffey, James - G-1 30 6 Watson -

Mehaffey, William 1932-08-18 G-2 16 6 Walnut 72

Mehldau, Emelie 1895-00-00 S-2 216 - A 41

Meissner, Elizabeth 1951-01-15 G-16 46 2 Cypress 81

Melanson, Armand D. 1988-05-14 G-8 1A 1 Maple 64

Melanson, Mary 1992-02-09 G-24 10 1 Mone 67

Melcher, Almira 1891-03-07 S-5 361 4 M 85

Melcher, Careen 1961-00-00 G-24 2 17 Elm -

Melcher, Mary 1881-03-17 S-5 361 5 M 72

Melcher, Mary Flagg 1854-09-08 S-5 361 6 M 78

Melcher, Susan 1844-12-28 S-5 359 4 M -

Melcher, Susan Brown 1855-01-01 S-5 359 5 M 41

Melcher, William 1878-01-15 S-5 359 6 M 66

Melitus, James 2025-02-13 G-21B 44 1 Dogwood 98

Mellen, Catherine F. - S-2 - 1 B -
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Mellen, Dorothy C.Rand 1901-06-14 S-8 922 7 T 61

Mellen, Elizabeth 1793-08-01 S-2 - 2 B 21

Mellen, Henry (DOD 7-31-1809?) 1809-07-13 S-2 - 3 B -

Mellen, Martha W. 1835-01-11 S-2 - 4 B 67

Meller, Jean 1972-04-07 S-3 192 21 J Ext. -

Mellot, Cora Agnes 1941-00-00 G-13 43 4 Cypress -

Mellott, Baby 1939-00-00 G-24 1 8 Elm -

Mellott, John B. 1987-09-09 G-13 43 4 1/2 Cypress -

Mellott, Twins 1938-00-00 G-24 1 7 Elm -

Menderm?, Josiah - S-2 109 9 A -

Mendez, Cynthia Hope 2008-07-20 G-24 8 12 Mone 63

Mercer, Jaye A. 1983-02-06 G-21A 3 1 Cypress -

Merchant, Harry A. 1976-07-04 G-18 82 2 Linden 83

Merchant, Lottie W. 1992-04-22 G-18 82 2 Linden 98

Mercier, Jason A. 1980-00-00 G-18 109-3 2 Linden -

Mermet, Scott Allen 1959-00-00 G-24 2 9 Elm -

Merrifield, JoAnn 1990-07-12 G-21A 12 4 Cypress -

Merrifield, Lance J. 1964-09-00 G-24 2 38 Elm -

Merrifield, Richard 2024-11-25 G-21A 12 5 Cypress 79

Merrill, Abbie E. 1940-00-00 S-6 100 7 N -

Merrill, Ann M. - S-8 816 12 T -

Merrill, Anna Gage 1937-00-00 S-3 1235 2 K -

Merrill, Bertha 1952-07-11 S-7 408 6 O 75

Merrill, C.W. - S-1 - - North -

Merrill, Cerepta J. 1917-04-19 S-2 113 2 A 74

Merrill, Charles J. 1980-12-14 G-19 10 - Linden 29

Merrill, Delia E. 1944-06-20 S-8 818 2 T 75

Merrill, Edna L. - S-2 50 1 Front -

Merrill, Ellen A.F. 1935-04-06 S-1 12 9 D -

Merrill, Elodia 1835-02-22 S-2 - 11 A -

Merrill, Ester B. 1885-00-00 S-2 113 6 A 76

Merrill, Ester F. 1894-00-00 S-2 113 3 A 22

Merrill, George A. 1917-08-29 G-9 4 1 Catalpa 68

Merrill, George A. 1932-02-06 S-2 113 7 A 79

Merrill, George W. 1920-11-26 S-2 113 5 A 51

Merrill, Georgianna 1928-11-27 G-9 4 2 Catalpa 73

Merrill, John 1874-00-00 S-2 113 4 A -

Merrill, John 1870-00-00 S-2 113 6X A 67

Merrill, John D. 1987-02-25 G-17A 14 4 Willow -

Merrill, John Jr. 1877-00-00 S-1 - - North -

Merrill, Joseph F. 1923-04-16 S-1 12 10 D -

Merrill, Justin B. 1903-02-24 S-7 408 12 O 78

Merrill, Lizzie Dell 1965-04-04 S-2 113 8 A 105

Merrill, Martha Ann 1957-00-00 G-24 1 54 Elm -

Merrill, Muriel E. 1976-00-00 G-17A 14 3 Willow -
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Merrill, William G. 1902-09-07 S-2 113 1 A 70

Merritt, Billings B. - S-7 287 7 M -

Merritt, Ellen A. Neal 1926-00-00 S-7 287 8 M 83

Merritt, Harry (May be Cook) 1866-02-26 S-7 287 10 M -

Merrow, Abbie 1871-00-00 S-7 307 8 N 75

Merrow, Elwyn S. 1911-00-00 S-7 424 4 O -

Merrow, Elwyn W. 1911-11-11 S-7 424 10 O 48

Merrow, Florence Grant 1950-06-02 G-15 13 1 Oak 84

Merrow, Grace S. 1928-03-17 S-7 424 5 O 60

Merrow, J.W. - S-6 116 4 N -

Meserve, Abby Augusta Hill 1912-12-21 S-4 211 1 I 70

Meserve, Adelaide M. 1953-00-00 G-2 15 8 Catalpa 75

Meserve, Albert F. (Robert?) 1904-00-00 G-2 15 1 Catalpa 68

Meserve, Amy E. 1893-07-20 S-3 1202 3 M 28

Meserve, Andrew E. 1911-11-16 S-7 541 7 P -

Meserve, Antonia D. 1959-00-00 G-2 15 10 Catalpa 43

Meserve, Caroline E. 1915-02-23 S-8 805 7 S 90

Meserve, Charles Alfred 1976-05-19 G-17A 13 1 Willow 39

Meserve, Charles Dixon 1988-09-12 S-7 683 6 Q 82

Meserve, Charles O. 1945-00-00 G-2 15 4 Catalpa 75

Meserve, Charles R. 1898-04-05 S-3 1202 4 M 72

Meserve, Charles Raymond 1994-03-27 S-1 1 8 North 65

Meserve, Charlotte E. 1982-09-25 S-6 366 3 O 84

Meserve, Cora E. 1872-09-02 S-8 805 3 S -

Meserve, Edward Charles 2009-04-30 S-3 1300 10 I 85

Meserve, Elizabeth 1895-10-23 S-8 805 1 S 40

Meserve, Elizabeth A. 1872-00-00 S-4 22 8 J 53

Meserve, Elizabeth J. 1957-00-00 G-2 15 9 Catalpa 89

Meserve, Emma (Emily J?) 1920-05-04 G-1 31 2 Watson 70

Meserve, Flora B. 1939-01-05 S-8 804 3 S 80

Meserve, Frances A. 1905-00-00 G-2 15 2 Catalpa 64

Meserve, Frank A. 1962-10-28 G-16 56 4 Cypress 72

Meserve, Frank E. 1920-00-00 G-2 15 3 Catalpa 54

Meserve, Frank E. 1930-07-05 G-1 61 6 Watson 70

Meserve, Frank E. 1920-02-07 G-2 37 3 Walnut 53

Meserve, Frank F. 1971-07-10 G-2 15 12 Catalpa 63

Meserve, Frank P. 1872-01-02 S-8 805 9 S 19

Meserve, George H. 1910-09-17 G-1 31 1 Watson 65

Meserve, Grace E. 1955-00-00 S-6 366 2 O 75

Meserve, Harlan A. 1969-08-16 S-3 1293 1 I 62

Meserve, Harold A. 1947-00-00 G-2 15 7 Catalpa 54

Meserve, Harold R. 1973-03-30 S-3 1300 6 I 76

Meserve, James D. 1864-07-25 S-8 805 8 S 43

Meserve, James K.P. 1896-04-26 S-8 805 2 S 46

Meserve, Jane Dunn 1873-00-00 S-1 25 2 F 55
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Meserve, Jessica F. 1971-05-17 G-2 15 6 Catalpa 74

Meserve, John 1898-00-00 S-1 25 1 F 83

Meserve, John H. 2025-04-16 S-3 1300 10 I 77

Meserve, Joseph 1941-06-27 S-3 1293 7 I 78

Meserve, Joseph A. 1932-06-18 S-3 1293 2 I 27

Meserve, Judith Ann 1949-09-05 S-3 1300 - I SB

Meserve, Julia Mildred Belyvia 1993-06-04 S-7 683 5 Q 88

Meserve, June 2023-09-14 G-19 14 2 Linden 89

Meserve, Kelli A. 2024-09-22 G-19 14 3 Linden 59

Meserve, Laura A. 1955-00-00 G-16 56 3 Cypress 67

Meserve, Laura J. Thompson 1910-03-31 S-1 68 11 E 79

Meserve, Leon E. 1911-09-04 S-3 1293 9 I 15

Meserve, Leroy F. 1962-10-03 G-17 41 7 Willow 65

Meserve, Lewis W. 1906-00-00 S-7 436 1 P -

Meserve, Lillian B. 1921-10-26 S-6 366 9 O 75

Meserve, Lizzie 1895-00-00 S-08 805 - S -

Meserve, Lucinda J. (I?) 1875-04-04 S-6 366 7 O 32

Meserve, Mabel 1967-04-03 S-3 1293 8 I 98

Meserve, Margaret 1955-02-12 S-3 1300 5 I 59

Meserve, Margaret A. Tinker 1983-10-04 S-8 915 5 T 83

Meserve, Marion 1906-00-00 G-2 15 5 Catalpa -

Meserve, Mary K. 1966-00-00 G-12 40 8 Walnut -

Meserve, Mary J. 1935-10-16 G-1 61 5 Watson 70

Meserve, Nathaniel T. 1977-03-04 G-2 13 10 Catalpa -

Meserve, Nettie G.F. 1912-03-26 S-7 541 8 P -

Meserve, Nicholas D. 1890-00-00 S-4 22 7 J 76

Meserve, Norma E. 1900-05-21 S-3 1293 3 I -

Meserve, Oliver B. 1915-08-20 S-1 68 12 E 87

Meserve, Patricia Joanne 2000-01-23 G-17A 13 2 Willow 60

Meserve, Robert? (Albert?) 1904-00-00 G-2 15 1 - -

Meserve, Roswell 1926-01-14 G-9 15 1 Catalpa 53

Meserve, Roswell A. 1950-00-00 G-12 40 7 1/2 - -

Meserve, Roy H.B. 1921-00-00 S-3 1202 2 M 28

Meserve, Sadie E. 1964-12-30 G-17 41 8 Willow 63

Meserve, Samuel 1919-11-17 S-6 366 8 O 75

Meserve, Samuel E. 1937-00-00 S-6 366 1 O 61

Meserve, Sarah J.W. - S-1 25 - F -

Meserve, Sophronia 1876-09-18 S-3 1202 5 M 50

Meserve, Thelma A. 1986-07-16 S-3 1300 11 I 67

Messingham, Alice M. 1916-00-00 S-7 686 8 R -

Metson, ? Charlie 1883-01-17 S-2 30 - A -

Metush, Salik O. 1919-02-14 G-9 5 11 Catalpa -

Meyers, Joseph J. 1986-03-07 G-17A 89 3 Willow -

Michael, Katherine 1998-09-02 G-15 8 2 Oak 77

Michael, Robert Sr. 1988-09-16 G-15 8 1 Oak 72
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Michael, Robert Jr. 2014-06-06 G-15 8 9 Oak 71

Michael, Thomas 1969-03-28 G-15 8 3 Oak 20

Michaud, Abbie L. 1986-01-02 G-16 57 6 Cypress 82

Michaud, Carolyn (Marcotte) 2017-07-04 S-8 78 3 S 75

Mielich, Charles - S-6 461 1 P -

Mielich, Charlie 1880-10-07 S-6 461 3 P -

Mielich, Lizzie B. 1882-01-01 S-6 461 2 P 28

Mifflin, Elizabeth M. 1983-05-09 G-17A 72 2 Willow 78

Mifflin, James M. 1981-01-29 G-17A 72 1 Willow 76

Miles, Caroline F. 1899-02-05 S-6 506 7 Q 72

Miles, Charles A. 1907-03-03 S-3 1244 6 I -

Miles, Charles W. 1852-09-15 S-1 72 12 D 25

Miles, Clara A. 1903-05-30 S-1 72 11 D 75

Miles, Ethel M. - S-7 578 1 Q -

Miles, Kezia M. 1891-12-16 S-7 690 5 Q 62

Miles, Mary F. 1903-11-28 S-3 1244 5 I -

Miles, William B. 1901-01-10 S-7 690 6 Q 74

Miles?, Lewis? - S-3 1244 - J -

Millay, Everett A. 2021-07-30 G-24 25 20 Mone 69

Miller, Alonzo G. 1916-00-00 G-9 3 8 Catalpa -

Miller, Annie K. 1942-00-00 S-7 300 8 O -

Miller, Augustus - S-1 - - North -

Miller, Baby 1940-09-20 G-24 1 13 Elm -

Miller, Beatrice C. 1973-04-22 S-3 192 23 J Ext. 66

Miller, Bryon Keith 1991-04-16 S-8 825 11 T 32

Miller, Clifford - S-8 870 12 S -

Miller, Clifford 1964-05-01 S-4 197A 21 North 77

Miller, Clifford 1950-00-00 G-16 15 14 Linden -

Miller, Eben B. 1960-00-00 S-1 192B 9 E Ext. -

Miller, Frank B. 1939-01-26 S-2 30 7 A 76

Miller, George A. 1939-00-00 G-13 16 1 1/2 Cypress -

Miller, Grace 1965-00-00 S-8 870 10 S -

Miller, Harriet 1916-00-00 S-7 670 4 R -

Miller, Harriet A.Clough 1916-09-20 S-4 316 12 L 77

Miller, Harry - S-8 861 7 S -

Miller, Helen A. 1983-01-31 G-17A 7 2 Willow 67

Miller, Inez A. 1910-05-29 S-3 1239 9 J 44

Miller, James Albert 2005-07-02 G-24 1 5 Mone 91

Miller, James Lee Sr. 2022-10-24 G-17A 8 4 Willow 90

Miller, Jean Otis 1972-04-17 S-3 192 21 J Ext. 49

Miller, Kathleen Wanda 2020-01-31 G-24 1 7 Mone 75

Miller, Leo Edmund 1947-00-00 G-16 11 3 Linden -

Miller, Leopold C. 1974-06-27 G-17A 7 3 Willow 69

Miller, Lucretia H. 2012-08-09 G-21C 88B 2 Ash  -

Miller, Margaret Cecilia 2006-04-28 G-21C 107 9 Apple 83
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Miller, Margaret M. 1944-02-02 G-13 48 7 Cypress 5

Miller, Marguerite B.Grant 1993-11-26 G-20 11 3 Linden 82

Miller, Nellie M. 1939-03-10 S-2 30 8 A 74

Miller, Richard E. - G-9 24 7 Catalpa -

Miller, Robin 1976-10-080 G-17A 7 5 Willow 16

Miller, Roland Joseph Sr. 2007-01-23 G-24 25 14 Mone 74

Miller, Sarah A. - S-8 870 11 S -

Miller, Van H. 1991-07-07 G-21C 88B 2 Ash  -

Miller, Wanda J. 1987-07-17 G-24 1 6 Mone 67

Miller, Wendell A. Sr. 1969-07-28 G-20 11 1 Linden 60

Miller, Wendell H. (Skip) Jr. 1969-02-02 G-20 11 2 Linden 17

Milliken, Eleanor T. 2021-03-20 G-21A 30 6 Dogwood 94

Milliken, Frank Raymond 2011-07-27 G-21A 30 6 Dogwood 86

Milliken, Mary A. 1916-10-27 S-8 869 7 S 71

Mills, Archibald D. 1955-00-00 G-1 72 1 Watson -

Mills, Avis E. 1990-06-09 G-1 81 4 Watson 81

Mills, Bonnie E. 1967-07-31 G-17 19 12 Willow 21

Mills, Ethel M. - S-7 578 1 Q -

Mills, John Parker 1952-00-00 G-1 81 3 Watson 50

Mills, Laurie J. 2016-02-27 G-21C 83 4 Ash 63

Mills, Mary Ann - G-1 72 2 Watson -

Mills, Thomas A. - S-5 196 11 J -

Milne, Chester A. 1979-02-23 G-1 20 10 Watson 68

Milne, Child - G-1 20 4 Watson -

Milne, David E. 1914-09-05 G-1 20 6 Watson -

Milne, Ellen 1850-00-00 S-2 29 9 A 6

Milne, Hannah J. 1859-00-00 S-2 29 6 A 20

Milne, James A. 1945-06-25 G-1 20 12 Watson 66

Milne, Jane 1885-00-00 S-2 29 5 A 77

Milne, John 1869-00-00 S-2 29 4 A 58

Milne, Louis E. 1982-09-05 G-1 20 5 Watson 67

Milne, Mary E. 1965-12-02 G-1 20 11 Watson 81

Milne, Theodore 1904-00-00 G-1 20 5 Watson -

Miltner, Terrence W., Sr. 2018-03-23 G-21C 109 12 Apple 95

Miltner, Thelma Gloria 2011-11-17 G-21C 109 12 Apple 86

Milton, Lizzie E.C. 1886-00-00 S-8 943 12 U 27

Milton, Margery B. 1964-00-00 S-8 943 9 U 79

Milton, Marion E. 1959-00-00 S-8 943 10 U 76

Milton, Occupied? - S-8 943 11 U -

Mitchell, Albert H. 1961-00-00 S-7 239 10 N -

Mitchell, Aletha Viola 2014-08-20 G-4 21 10 Catalpa 106

Mitchell, Alvin 1921-00-00 S-7 239 7 N -

Mitchell, Andrew 1860-02-26 S-6 120 1 Oak 64

Mitchell, Barbara J. 2013-05-17 G-17A 39 3 Willow 83

Mitchell, Charles 1850-12-10 S-6 120 12 Oak 3
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Mitchell, Charles E. 1938-00-00 G-4 21 1 Catalpa -

Mitchell, Charles E. 1955-00-00 G-4 21 5 Catalpa -

Mitchell, Charles L. 1912-04-13 S-4 29 4 K -

Mitchell, Clara A. Kimball 1905-07-23 S-6 119 2 Oak 77

Mitchell, Clarinda 1873-07-26 S-6 120 5 Oak 52

Mitchell, Edward Sr. 1990-07-15 G-17A 24 1 Willow 81

Mitchell, Elizabeth - S-6 623 6 Q -

Mitchell, Elizabeth B. Caton 1938-00-00 G-4 21 2 Catalpa -

Mitchell, Elmira 1850-02-26 S-6 120 4 Oak 24

Mitchell, Ethel 2025-10-13 21A 7 8 Cypress 98

Mitchell, Frances J. 1919-00-00 S-7 239 8 N -

Mitchell, Frederick W. 1968-00-00 G-4 21 7 Catalpa -

Mitchell, George A. 1984-11-17 G-21A 7 7 Cypress -

Mitchell, George W. 1894-03-27 S-6 119 1 Oak 72

Mitchell, Hannah 1899-01-19 S-6 120 10 Oak 68

Mitchell, Hannah York 1870-06-26 S-6 120 2 Oak 71

Mitchell, Helen G. 1972-01-20 G-4 21 8 Catalpa -

Mitchell, James Donald 2014-07-28 G-17A 39 3 Willow 83

Mitchell, Jennie M. 1875-00-00 S-7 239 9 N -

Mitchell, Jennie S. 1887-02-29 S-6 120 6 Oak 45

Mitchell, Josiah 1916-09-20 S-6 119 6 Oak 80

Mitchell, Katherine M. 1948-00-00 G-4 21 4 Catalpa -

Mitchell, Louisa B. 1841-04-15 S-6 120 3 Oak 13

Mitchell, Luella P. 1993-11-23 G-17A 24 2 Willow 84

Mitchell, Marjorie Ellen 1998-01-02 G-21B 74 3 Cypress 74

Mitchell, Mark 1965-00-00 S-3 192 8 J Ext. -

Mitchell, Mary G. 1942-05-31 G-13 4 9 Catalpa -

Mitchell, Nellie Brown 1924-01-05 S-4 29 3 K 77

Mitchell, Olive S. 1878-02-18 S-6 119 5 Oak 36

Mitchell, Raymond V. 1972-01-09 G-4 21 9 Catalpa -

Mitchell, Sadie E. 1960-00-00 G-4 21 6 Catalpa -

Mitchell, Sarah L. 1907-05-13 S-6 623 5 Q 80

Mitchell, Stella E. 1919-00-00 G-4 21 3 Catalpa -

Mitchell, Vito C. 1951-00-00 G-13 4 10 Catalpa -

Mitchum, Tony 2000-02-22 G-11 21 1 Walnut 39

Mix, John H. 1862-00-00 S-1 12 9 G -

Mix, Joseph H. 1862-00-00 S-1 12 7 G -

Mobayed, Bousayna 2021-11-10 G-25 4 8 Pine 90

Moffett, Amanda J. 1993-09-24 G-21C 82 11 Ash 5

Moffitt, William Henry 1826-03-07 S-2 226 2 B -

Mohn, Dorothy I. 1989-06-16 G-12 13 8 Walnut 81

Mohn, Henry G. 1970-09-05 G-12 13 7 Walnut 67

Mohney, Joan Marie 2000-11-02 G-24 15 8 Mone 61

Molay, Dorothy L. 2006-08-05 S-4 50 10 I 88

Monbleau, Shirley Moore 1994-01-17 G-1 44 12 Watson 80
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Mongan, Edwin Paul 1961-09-10 S-2 110 11 A 68

Mongan, Martha 1898-09-17 S-2 110 10 A -

Mongan, Martha F. 1997-11-17 S-2 110 10 A 99

Mongeon, Joseph 1976-07-31 G-17A 32 1 Willow 55

Mongeon, Joyce Bristow 2000-01-16 G-17A 32 2 Willow 74

Monk, Evelyn 1974-12-11 G-18 26 5 Linden -

Monk, Linwood Wellington 1973-04-23 G-18 26 6 Linden -

Montana, David Kenneth 2019-10-08 S-1 157 1 D 68

Monteith, Michael 2018-11-23 S-1 155 3 E 61

Montgomery, Harry 1968-00-00 S-5 34 6 I -

Montgomery, Hattie A. 1925-00-00 S-5 34 11 I -

Montgomery, Nathaniel 1927-00-00 S-5 34 12 I -

Moody, Charles B. - S-4 12 6 H -

Moody, Charlotte A. Chadbourne1930-02-09 S-8 824 6 T 89

Moody, Charlotte B. 1909-07-14 S-4 12 5 H 84

Moody, Daniel 1810-07-04 S-2 34 1 Front 65

Moody, Edward - G-1 72 4 Watson -

Moody, Edwin 1934-09-11 G-1 72 4 Watson -

Moody, Elizabeth 1846-12-21 S-5 101 4 K 19

Moody, Ella Florence 1853-04-28 S-2 34 4 Front 1

Moody, Flora F. 1920-00-00 S-2 34 8 Front -

Moody, Francis H. 1837-04-17 S-2 34 6 Front -

Moody, Franklin 1844-08-03 S-2 34 5 Front -

Moody, George L. 2023-06-26 G-21B 70A 1 Ash 92

Moody, James H. 1912-00-00 S-2 34 7 Front -

Moody, Leona M. 2019-12-13 G-21B 70A 1 Ash 90

Moody, Martha Ann 1845-05-09 S-2 34 4 Front -

Moody, Mary 1841-01-17 S-2 34 5 Front 12

Moody, Mary A. Gilman - S-2 169 2 B -

Moody, Mary J. 1944-00-00 G-1 72 5 Watson -

Moody, Mary J. Wingate 1891-02-15 S-2 34 3 Front 79

Moody, Mary Jane 1944-11-19 G-1 72 5 Watson 94

Moody, Nathaniel 1839-09-16 S-5 101 6 K 34

Moody, Nellie F. 1939-00-00 S-8 824 12 T -

Moody, Silas 1875-04-22 S-2 34 2 Front 64

Moody, Stephen N. 1917-00-00 S-8 824 5 T -

Moody, Urana 1887-09-02 S-5 101 5 K 80

Moody, William W. (E.?) 1918-11-18 S-3 1274 11 M 51

Mooney, Caroline 1890-04-23 S-1 44 8 D 80

Mooney, Ira 1889-10-05 S-1 44 7 D 84

Mooney, Rowena Drew 1919-05-15 S-8 818 8 T 33

Moore, Alfred 1887-10-03 S-7 532 1 P 45

Moore, Alfred E. 1922-08-30 G-10 26 10 Catalpa 19

Moore, Arthur R. 1962-00-00 G-17 41 1 Willow 63

Moore, Audrey - G-1 44 6 Watson -
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Moore, Bernard F. 1981-12-07 G-1 44 10 Watson 73

Moore, Charles H. 1927-08-09 S-1 12 5 G 58

Moore, Child - S-1 12 - G -

Moore, Edna Sarah 1970-04-14 G-3 2 8 Maple 92

Moore, Elena L. 1979-00-00 S-7 532 10 P -

Moore, Elizabeth H. - S-7 532 2 P -

Moore, Elizabeth L. 1932-00-00 S-1 4 5 E 75

Moore, Elizabeth R. 1979-00-00 G-18 12 6 Linden -

Moore, Ethel 1887-05-12 S-7 532 9 P 1

Moore, Fannie 1951-07-14 S-1 12 4 G 83

Moore, Frank J. - S-5 200 9 K -

Moore, Fred 1878-04-14 S-7 532 3 P 14

Moore, Frederick E. - G-10 26 12 Catalpa -

Moore, Frederick E. 1951-07-15 S-8 915 1 T 75

Moore, Frederick E. 1899-00-00 S-1 12 12 G -

Moore, George 1944-00-00 S-7 532 7 P -

Moore, Geraldine 2021-07-21 G-17A 19 6 Willow 92

Moore (Morse?), Hannah M. 1917-09-29 G-3 30 7 Catalpa 70

Moore, Hannah S. 1876-00-00 S-1 12 3 G -

Moore, Hannah S. 1895-00-00 S-1 12 11 G -

Moore, Harriett S 1956-00-00 S-7 532 8 P -

Moore, Hattie L. 1960-06-26 G-1 44 5 Watson 73

Moore, Henry 1893-04-19 S-6 352 1 O -

Moore, Herman C. Sr. 1983-11-28 G-11 14 11 Walnut 66

Moore, Herman C. 1931-05-04 G-11 14 4 Walnut 45

Moore, Herman Thomas 1941-04-30 G-11 14 12 Walnut SB

Moore, James A. - S-6 113 12 N -

Moore, James A. 1938-04-07 G-10 26 4 Catalpa 46

Moore, James A. Sr. 1993-09-21 G-8 1A 9 Maple 55

Moore, James Franklin 1963-12-28 G-1 44 4 Watson 76

Moore, James W. - S-6 113 11 N -

Moore, Joan M. 1991-10-24 G-21A 27 12 Dogwood 42

Moore, Jon Bernard 2003-11-29 S-1 153 4 E 68

Moore, Joseph E. 1952-00-00 S-2 153 5 B -

Moore, Leah O. 1970-02-21 G-19 1A 3 Linden -

Moore, Lena 1986-05-17 S-8 732 6 R 39

Moore, Leon A. - G-1 64 6 Watson -

Moore, Martha J. 1936-12-11 G-11 15 2 Walnut 58

Moore, Mary 1892-01-10 S-6 352 2 O -

Moore, Mary Elizabeth 1999-02-12 G-11 14 12 Walnut 79

Moore, Moody M. 1891-00-00 S-1 12 10 G -

Moore, Moody M. 1953-08-03 G-10 26 6 Catalpa 80

Moore, Moses H. 1899-00-00 S-1 12 1 G -

Moore, Nancy J. 1921-00-00 S-1 12 2 G -

Moore, Nancy Woodward 2013-02-06 S-1 153 5 E 76
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Moore, Nellie F 1935-10-30 G-10 26 5 Catalpa 59

Moore, Nora K. - S-7 532 6 P -

Moore, Raymond A.M. 1920-02-27 G-10 26 11 Catalpa 18

Moore, Robert A. 2007-12-04 G-14 14 7 Cypress 75

Moore, Ruth E. 1965-11-10 G-14 14 8 Cypress 57

Moore, Selina 1942-00-00 S-7 532 4 P -

Moore, William E. 1971-03-31 G-3 2 7 Maple 84

Moore, William H. 1925-07-04 G-11 15 1 Walnut 55

Moore, Willis A. 1910-00-00 S-1 4 6 E 54

Moore, Winifred 1985-07-20 S-2 153 4 1/2 B -

Morancy, Pamela Rosamund 2003-12-07 G-21X 200 3 Apple  76

Morancy, Paul A. 2005-06-26 G-21X 200 4 Apple  54

Morang, Adah (Ada C?) 1967-03-03 G-4 4 4 Catalpa 74

Morang, Alice Stevens 1973-05-31 G-15 19 2 Oak 84

Morang, Charles H. 1917-02-14 G-4 4 1 Catalpa 70

Morang, Duncan Littlefield 2005-01-07 G-4 4 5 Catalpa 76

Morang, Frances 2021-12-29 G-4 4 10 Catalpa 94

Morang, Fred L. 1951-07-29 G-4 4 3 Catalpa 67

Morang, Phyllis N. 1947-07-18 G-15 19 3 Oak 29

Morang, Ralph E. 1957-12-02 G-15 19 1 Oak 66

Morang, Sarah J. 1917-01-15 G-4 4 2 Catalpa 63

Moreau, Albert Alfred 2008-11-08 G-16 8 1 Linden 88

Moreau, Gertrude L. 1990-11-20 G-19 9 3 Linden 72

Moreau, Jo Ann 1949-11-02 G-16 8 2 Linden 3

Moreau, Raymond Joseph 2013-03-02 G-21C 125 2 Apple  55

Moreau, Raymond Ralph 2001-03-31 G-19 9 3 Linden 83

Moreau, Shirley F. 1999-03-01 G-16 8 3 Linden -

Morgan, Ann P. 1879-03-22 S-4 21 10 J 51

Morgan, Alpa (?) Maria H. 1877-03-11 S-7 433 3 P 69

Morgan, Infant 1947-08-09 G-15 24 - Linden -

Morgan, John Nelson 1946-11-30 G-15 24 6 Oak 45

Morgridge, Elizabeth 2002-09-08 G-5 11 2 Catalpa 78

Moriarty, George N. 1971-12-16 G-14 20 12 Cypress 71

Moriarty, Romolina 2003-02-03 G-14 20 12 Cypress 95

Morin, Elizabeth Anne 2016-09-24 G-21B 72 10 Ash 85

Morin, Kenneth E. 1987-09-11 G-21B 65 7 Ash -

Morin, Robert William 2004-10-15 G-21B 72 10 Ash 80

Morrill, Abigail Seavey 1864-01-02 S-7 171 2 M 65

Morrill, Agnes M. 1963-02-04 G-15 22 5 Oak 82

Morrill, Almira Jane 1908-04-09 S-7 173 4 M 80

Morrill, Annie D. 1938-09-25 S-1 52 3 E 84

Morrill, Caroline A. Doe 1843-02-25 S-7 173 6 M 32

Morrill, Caroline Frances 1843-04-15 S-7 173 11 M -

Morrill, Charles H. 2004-11-12 G-15 22 10 Linden 89

Morrill, Charles J. 1920-01-09 S-1 52 2 E 69
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Morrill, Clinton 1969-00-00 G-16 43 3 Cypress -

Morrill, Edward 1889-04-04 S-7 570 6 Q 78

Morrill, Graham 1945-01-11 G-15 22 4 Oak 24

Morrill, James B. 1849-09-27 S-2 48 6 Front 91

Morrill, James E. 1895-09-30 S-7 171 5 M 68

Morrill, James L. - S-1 52 4 E -

Morrill, John T. 1913-10-25 S-7 172 1 M 73

Morrill, John W. 1958-07-24 G-15 22 6 Oak 81

Morrill, Joseph 1871-02-03 S-1 53 2 E -

Morrill, Lorinda A. - S-1 53 4 E -

Morrill, Lucy A. 1895-11-06 S-7 171 3 M 66

Morrill, Maria Blake 1935-04-18 S-7 172 2 M 92

Morrill, Marice E. 1988-04-29 G-20 63 3 Linden 60

Morrill, Nancy Q. 1877-00-00 S-1 53 3 E -

Morrill, Phyllis N. 1982-12-05 G-1 80 15 Walnut 80

Morrill, Rosina A. 1920-01-27 S-1 53 5 E 77

Morrill, Sarah W. 1900-04-23 S-7 171 6 M 69

Morrill, William 1868-11-12 S-7 171 1 M 74

Morrill, William (Wilbur?) 1853-08-25 S-7 173 12 M -

Morrill, Willis A. 1961-00-00 G-1 80 16 Walnut 64

Morrill, Woodbury J. 1877-07-02 S-7 173 3 M 26

Morrill?, Children (3) - S-1 55 - E -

Morrison, Abram - S-8 807 7 S -

Morrison, Benjamin C. 1961-12-27 S-7 645 10 R 79

Morrison, Charles H. - S-8 807 10 S -

Morrison, Donald E. 1920-12-18 S-4 50 11 I 4

Morrison, Emma A. - S-8 807 12 S -

Morrison, Emma C. - S-5 95 3 J -

Morrison, Eva P. 1986-02-18 G-17A 37 2 Willow 61

Morrison, Fannie E. 1944-04-17 S-8 807 13 S 83

Morrison, Franklin Pierce 1952-04-25 S-8 807 3 S 88

Morrison, Henry J. 2013-06-24 G-17A 37 1 Willow 88

Morrison, Holly B. 1973-04-28 S-4 50 5 I 85

Morrison, Ida S. - S-8 807 11 S -

Morrison, Iva M. 1979-10-31 G-13 12 3 Cypress 77

Morrison, Jessie M. 1978-00-00 G-15 2 10 1/2 Oak -

Morrison, John F. 1912-08-02 S-4 50 9 I 3

Morrison, John W. 1976-02-09 S-4 50 6 I 92

Morrison, Joseph   - S-8 807 9 S -

Morrison, Joseph W. 1955-00-00 G-9 11 11 Catalpa 72

Morrison, Laura E. 1942-01-23 S-8 807 4 S 77

Morrison, Leland S. 1965-03-17 G-15 2 11 1/2 Oak -

Morrison, Marguerite P. 1986-06-27 G-19 4 3 Linden -

Morrison, Maryan T. 1953-00-00 G-9 11 10 Catalpa 69

Morrison, Minnie F. 1979-08-14 S-7 645 11 R 98
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Morrison, Naomi - S-8 807 8 S -

Morrison, Sally 1980-11-24 S-1 211 2 D -

Morrison, Sarah - S-5 95 1 J -

Morrison, Sarah F. - S-5 95 2 J -

Morrison, Sarah Jane 1941-07-30 G-12 32 12 Walnut 67

Morrison, William L. 1965-10-15 G-19 4 4 Linden 68

Morrow, Daughter ? - S-7 259 4 N -

Morrow, Margaret - S-7 259 2 N -

Morrow, Thomas - S-7 259 1 N -

Morse, Alice W. Cornelius 1955-01-19 S-6 142 3 M 67

Morse, Annah E. 1864-02-27 S-6 93 12 M 6

Morse, Beatrice Elizabeth 1941-00-00 G-1 79 3 Walnut -

Morse, Charles Woodman 1951-00-00 S-6 142 2 M -

Morse, Hannah M. 1917-09-29 G-2 30 7 Walnut 70

Morse, Lucretia Pearse 1874-00-00 S-6 141 4 M 32

Morse, Mignon Caldwell Q. 1966-06-29 S-6 142 4 M 46

Morse, Tyler A. 1990-10-13 G-18 116 1 Linden -

Morse, Walter - G-9 12 7 Catalpa -

Morton, Eleanor Dearborn 1989-05-06 S-2 155 8 B 89

Morton, John William 1984-09-28 S-2 155 7 B 88

Morton, John Wright 2014-05-09 S-2 155 7 B 85

Morton, Thomas Haines 1977-06-15 S-2 155 9 B 45

Moseley, Infant 1943-00-00 G-12 28 7 Walnut -

Moss, Florence Ham 1968-11-28 G-11 58 3 Catalpa 83

Moulton, A. Florence - S-1 47 3 D -

Moulton, Alice E. 1959-00-00 S-7 638 4 R -

Moulton, Alvah 1904-08-16 S-4 324 1 M 85

Moulton, Alvah Putnam 1891-00-00 S-4 324 4 M 25

Moulton, Annie Caroline 1928-03-23 S-5 133 6 K 76

Moulton, Caroline H. 1854-03-16 S-5 133 3 K 40

Moulton, Charles Tapley 1905-09-11 S-4 324 7 M 48

Moulton, Daniel 1892-07-24 S-1 47 1 D 78

Moulton, Elizabeth Cotton 1863-00-00 S-6 632 5 R 41

Moulton, Elizabeth D. 1901-07-25 S-1 47 2 D 84

Moulton, Elizabeth R. - S-4 324 8 M -

Moulton, Fannie A. Herritt 1883-01-01 S-7 570 9 Q 46

Moulton, Frank Pierce 1879-03-17 S-5 133 4 K 31

Moulton, Freddie - S-4 324 3 M -

Moulton, Frederick 1875-08-20 S-5 133 5 K 26

Moulton, Helen I. 1929-00-00 S-7 638 5 R -

Moulton, John H. 1881-00-00 S-7 638 6 R -

Moulton, Josiah S. 1918-01-28 S-5 22 7 I 74

Moulton, L.M.C. 1904-00-00 S-4 129 7 G -

Moulton, Mary E. 1925-03-25 S-5 22 8 I 80

Moulton, Mary G. (Bennett) 1941-10-10 G-10 3 2 Catalpa 85
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Moulton, Nellie S. 1932-09-21 S-6 134 2 N 71

Moulton, Sarah Reade 1901-06-09 S-4 324 5 M 38

Moulton, Seth S. 1899-03-16 S-5 133 2 K 86

Moulton, Susan A. 1901-03-15 S-6 134 1 N 63

Moulton, Susan Preston 1913-09-22 S-4 324 2 M 85

Moulton, William Pitt 1803-02-19 S-2 - 3 B 37

Mountford, Emma M. 1977-11-27 G-14 38 8 Linden 96

Mountford, William G. 1955-06-27 G-14 38 7 Linden 88

Mourgenos, Brian S. 2023-04-17 G-17A 88A 1 Willow 53

Mourgenos, Edna R. 1983-03-28 G-17A 88 3 Willow 70

Mourgenos, Kenneth 2002-03-23 G-17A 88 2 Willow 37

Mourgenos, Nicholas 1963-03-22 G-17A 88 4 Willow -

Mourgenos, Priscilla 2004-12-31 G-17A 88 1 Willow 60

Mourgenos, William Andrew 2022-01-10 G-17A 88 1 Willow 80

Mucher, Jeanette 1966-11-11 G-17 24 2 Willow 52

Mucher, John J. 1953-04-23 G-15 11 7 Oak 70

Mucher, Pola 1967-03-15 G-15 11 8 Oak 80

Mucher, Victor S. 1977-05-24 G-17 24 3 Willow 68

Mucher, Victor Stephen 1992-01-12 G-17 24 - Willow -

Mucher, Walter J. 1990-00-00 G-15 11 - Oak -

Muchmore, John A. 1985-04-04 G-17A 3 4 Willow 44

Mudgett, Arlene F. 1970-05-06 G-12 43 8 Watson -

Mudgett, Elizabeth A. (Lizzie/Eliza)1905-03-02 S-4 181 3 J 66

Mudgett, I.N. - S-4 181 10 J -

Mudrick, Anne C. 2007-11-24 G-21X 80 1 Apple  14

Muise, John Robert 2025-03-20 G-21B 75 5 Cypress 91

Muise, Marlene 2017-03-15 G-21B 75 5 Cypress 83

Mullen, Elizabeth E. ? - S-8 928 12 U -

Mullen, Sandra Ann 2005-10-15 G-17A 51 6 Willow 55

Mulligan, Baby 1937-00-00 S-6 514 9 Q -

Mundy, Alfred Franklin 1997-10-25 G-12 38 10 Walnut 78

Mundy, Ethel F. 2017-02-07 G-12 38 11 Walnut 97

Mundy, Frances L. 1972-01-19 G-12 38 5 Walnut 77

Mundy, Fred 1965-11-02 G-12 38 6 Walnut -

Mundy, Frederick L. 1982-12-09 G-17A 16 4 Willow -

Mundy, Lyda F. 1977-07-09 G-17A 16 3 Willow -

Mundy, Martha Cline 2016-01-05 G-14 11 6 Catalpa 95

Mundy, Walter A. 1936-11-27 G-12 38 4 Walnut 19

Munroe, Debra A. 2009-07-26 G-21X 43 2 Apple  68

Munroe, Peter L. 2013-02-12 G-21X 43 1 Apple  72

Munsey, Annie M. 1863-04-13 S-3 1256 2 K -

Munsey, George F. 1863-08-12 S-3 1256 1 K -

Murdoch, Olivette J. 1978-00-00 G-10 27 9 Catalpa -

Murdock, Alice E. 1950-00-00 S-6 632 3 R -

Murphy, Andrea K. Cilley-Murphy2007-01-18 S-5 197 11 K 51
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Murphy, Barbara P. 1999-06-08 G-21 14 5 Cypress 57

Murphy, Frederick William 1937-01-22 S-6 95 9 N 59

Murphy, Grace Ethel 1953-01-25 S-6 95 10 N 72

Murphy, Helen J. 1926-00-00 G-9 7 3 Catalpa -

Murphy, John W. 1927-04-08 S-6 95 7 N 74

Murphy, Mary Adelaide (Addie) 1938-04-16 S-6 95 8 N 80

Murphy, Priscilla R. (Hale) 2015-09-11 S-6 476 12 P 83

Murray, Carolyn Marie 2004-02-27 G-24 11 11 Mone 39

Murray, Edward T. 1947-10-16 G-4 13 1 Catalpa 58

Murray, Elinor E. 2008-08-29 G-1 38 10 Watson 84

Murray, Elsie G. 1946-09-01 G-4 13 3 Catalpa 25

Murray, Harriett E. 1941-09-03 G-4 13 2 Catalpa 46

Murray, Lena M. 1939-03-07 G-1 67 3 Walnut 54

Murray, Martha A. 1867-05-03 S-5 203 7 I 30

Myers, Ellen May Vee 1989-08-05 G-15 21 9 Oak -

Myhr, Carl L. 1942-00-00 G-2 31 2 Walnut -

Myhr, Laurine - G-2 31 3 Walnut -

Myhr, Paul B. 1939-00-00 G-2 31 1 Walnut -

Mylus, Joseph 1905-06-10 - - 1 - 25
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